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February 29, 2012

Mr. Bud Polhill

Chair of Planning and Environment Committee
City of London

300 Dufferin Avenue

P.O. Box 5035

London, ON N6A 419

Chair and Committee Members:

Re: Wickerson Heights Subdivision 33M-514 Assumption Status in Abeyance

We are in receipt of Mr. Armstrong’s email of February 2, 2012 in which we have been
notified that the assumption of our final phase of subdivision for Wickerson Heights
cannot be advanced due to the City not having ownership of the SWM Facility located
on Sifton’s lands.

Please note that Z Group has received three previous assumptions for this subdivision
with this not being an issue. Although Z Group constructed the pond they do not own
the lands on which the pond is located and to that end has no ability to provide the City
these lands. In addition the City has provided Sifton with their assumption in that area.

It was also noted that the Ministries C of A has expired on the temporary facility.
Development Engineering on behalf or Z Group in November 2008 (correspondence
attached) requested the City accept the technical amendment to the Certificate of
Approval to redesignate the facility from temporary to a permanent one. On November
11,2008 I was informed the SWM unit would be taking over downstream remediation
associated with the outlet and John Parish was assigned to do so. Subsequent to this
meeting Z Group has had no involvement with the pond except to make a claim for the
construction of the works. We were informed that although this pond was designated
for payment under CSRF for 2011 we would not receive payment until the City owns
the pond lands.

As both of these issues are entirely out of our control we respectfully request that the
City provide assumption for our final phase so that no further costs are incurred as it
relates to damage or snow removal. Z Group also requests that the construction costs
be reimbursed as identified in the CSRF. It would be our preference to not have to
pursue further action with respect to these issues.

If you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,
A wed el
‘. Mr. John Sennema
Manager of Land Planning

Z Group



13 November 2008 Project: 970488T

City of London

Environmental Services Department
Wastewater and Drainage Division
300 Dulfferin Avenuc

IO, Box 5035

London, Ontario

NeA 4LY

Attention: _Ms, Berta Krichker, P Fing,
Manager of Stormwater

Re:  Wickerson Stormwater Management Facility
Revisions

Ms, Krichker:
We have completed the review of the cxisting performance of the stormwater management

tacility and have identified two issues in order to proceed with the te-designation of the facility
from temporary status to a permanent status, We have confirmed a reduction in the controlled

.‘.m.uutlct.size-is.urequimcl.-._We,.have,.atl‘ached..calculations-an¢1lating.(3m:\ze-anal.ysis.-to,.substanti ate-...

the change in outlet size, We have revised our engineering drawing 970488-38, 39 and 40, Lour
copies are attached,

The downstream tributary conveyance capacity, in relation to (hé geoflluvialmorpholopy
investigation, conducted by Parish Geomorphic, will confirm the threshold value for the erosion
capacity. This work will be completed by the end of November,

Based on the above, we are asking the City of London to acoept the fechnical amendment 1o the
existing Certificate of Approval that incorporates the redesignation of the stormwater
management facility from a temporaty status to a permanent status. Attached are the MOE
application and & copy of the existing cortificato.



We have, during the course of construction of the facility, undertaken full-time supervision of the
work and can confirm the facility has been consteucted in accordance with the proviougly
approved plans, Attached is our Cextificate of Completion of Works for the facility.

Ftrust this is the information you presently require. If there are atty questions, pleage call,

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING (LONDON) LIMITED

E.B. Wszol, P.BEng.
/25046%
Encl,

ce.. 7 Group, Allention: My, John Scnnema




Gonsulling Civil Enginaers

41 Adelalde Streot North, Unit 71
Lohdon, Ontaric N6B 3p4

{519} 672-8310 Fax (519) 672-4182
L e-mall: deveng@daveng.net
{London) Limited website: www.daveng.not

13 November 2008 Project: 970488TC

City of London

Environmental Sexvicos Department
Development Services Division

300 Dufferin Avenue

P.0O. Box 5035

London, Ontario

N6A 41.9

Attention: My, J.Z. Cupryn, CH.T,

Re:  Wickersor Heights Subdivision, 33M-514
Stormwater Management Facillty
LPart 16, 33R-16471
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF WORKS

Mr. Cupryn:

For Good and Valuable Consideration, now paid by Wickerson Heights Inc., the receipt and
sufliciency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby centify that the municipal services related to
the stormwater management facility, constructed pursuant to the subdivision apreemaent,

registered as Instrument No. BER 292966, dated June 15, 2004, have boen:

by Inispected during instaliation in-aceordance with. standard-engineeting practice; and-

2. Installed in accordance with the plans and specifications approved by the City Enginecr’s

Departiment,

Certified and delivered under my hand and professional seal at the City of London, this thirteenth

day of November, 2008,

DEVELOPMENT ENGI

IL.B. Wszol, P.Eng.
/25054
ces client

Rober! W. Glark, P.Eng., E.W. Hodgins, .Eng., J.1. Thomas, I3, Wszot, P.Eng., J. Fleury, CE.T.

Conuiting G
L T



Application for Approval of
tha ﬁ@ Mintstry of the Municipal and Private Sewage Works

Environment

FRR IR
Rofaranco Number gngmannt Recatved

Geformulalre aet disponfbla en frangsly Pate (y/ic)

Genoral Informatlon and lnstractions

Genoral:

Information requested in this form is collected under the aulhodlly of lhe Qriarfo Walor Resauroos Ad, R.S.0. 1990 {QWIRAY} and the Envirormental Bt of Rights, .20, Stalyes of
Qunlarto, 1693, (EBR} and will ba used 1o evaluale applications for approval of municlped and private sewage works ag sequired by Secllen 53 {OWARA),

lstruations:

1. When completing this for, pleace rafar to tha "Gulde for Applying for Approves of Munlelpal end Privata Water ond Sewage Works, Seclions 52 and 53, QWA
(raforrad to as the Gulde) and “Guida - Application Cost for Sewage Worke S. 53, OWRA.” Quastlons refiarding completion and submiission of 1o application should
ba dlrectod to he Envirenmental Assessment & Approvals Branch, 2 81, Qlal Avenus Wast, Floor 124, Toronto, Ontatlo, MAV 1L5, talephons numbsr 1-800-461-0240
or (416} 314-0001, of lo vour focal Bistrict Offica of e Mintstry of the Envionment,

2. Fhia form must ba complatad wHi respect fo all the fequiremants of the Gulde I order for it 1o boe considered ag an applicaton for approval,
INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE RETURNED TO THE APPLICANT,

3. Asomplote applicallon conelsts of;
{1) a comploted and signed appication fany, including the atiachad *Costy for OWRA, 5. 53 Applicallon: ['acs - Supplement to Application for Approval’s
{2) all raquiad eupporiing Information kienlified irthis form and W Gulde, end
{3) 4 cerifled cheque or manay order, In Canadlan funds, mada payablo to the Minister of Fhance fot the applicable appiication feo.
The Minlsiry may wquize additlonal information durdng the technicat reviaw of any appikalion accopled as compinte,

4. Tho erighaed aplication, along will the supporling Information and tho appligalion fee, must ba sent fo:
The Minlsley of the Envirenimant,
Diractor, Environmenta! Assessntent and Approvals Branch,
2 8L Clalr Avenue West, Floor 124, Toronto, Ontarlo, MdV LS
A capy of lte application and the supporling Information must ba sent lo the losal Mintstey Distelel Gtfice which has jurlsdiction over the araa where o viorka aro localad,

5, information conlatred In this appficatlon is not considered confidantial and will o made avaitable 1o the pulic upon request, Informatlon submitted as éupporunn
Information: may be elalnied a3 configontial but vl Ho subject Lo the Frosdom of information and Profaction of Pdvacy Act (FOIPPA) and EBIR. [f you do not claim
confldentiality at the time of submiling fhe nformailon, the Minisiry may make the informalon avaliable to the public without fuither notico to you.

6. It (he Clont submits with 1o application a copy of thelr Masier Businoss Liconde (MBLY ehlamed from the Ministry of Constsnor snd Commeorcial Rolations, the shaded
gactlons willhin this form do notnoed to ha completed. For addillonat Information on tha MS1. Pleass wfor to the 'Gulde.

-

1. Cillent Information ((i\wne." of worksfaciilty}

Busglnasa Tdentilication Numbor

893646614

Yy Classtication CodcStamdnrd indusiial Glassilication Code
{# unknown ploase complole Businoss Activity Doseription)

O136E3
6730 (04103} Pge
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4. Slta Information - flocation vihare activilyiworls appilad for is to take place}
3+

Sila Name MO isirlet Oific Lagal Dascription {alfached copy of 2 Togar Stvey)
Wickarson Halghts _
Subdivision London PartLat 49, Concession 1, Cily of London

A, Slle Address « Streat infofmalion [appios 10 an oddross (ial 163 oG b and e SN0 a8 Cllent Physleal Addrass  Uolt [dentiior fidentines Iype of unil, such o8
strgel informalion - Includas siroot number, name, tps and diracifont silla & nurher)

B. Burvoy Addroas {usad for a rural iocation specified for a subdivided lownsh W, @t unsubdivided tovmship or unsurveyod lorrifory} NOTE: Do nut complele “87 if you coinplelod *A¢

Lo Cong. Parl Roleranca
Lot and Cone. usad {o indlcate foceton witlin a Part and Reforenco: used to Indicate locutlon within en Plany
subdivided lowashp and consisty of a fot number snd a unsubdgividad lewnship or unsirveyod terdlory, @t corstsls
concesslon numbar, of apaitand a reforenca plan numbor Indicaling the locallon
Saoe Altached wiflitn fhat plan. Altash copy of tha plan,

NonAddress Infarmotlon lacluges any adarionat information 1o CHIy cllents’ physical focation]

deo Rolarenca

Magr Datum Zong Acouracy Estinate Guo Refesonoing Method UTM Enating UTH Morihing
NAD 83 17 Third Cicler Dirast Tie A71369.693 4756474710
Municipalliyfnersantzed Tovenship County/Dlstict Paostal Colo

Geographlc Township of Wastminster, Clty of L.ondon Middiesex County

Adjacen! Eardl Usa I8"ihe Site Tocaled T an arca of dovelapmani control 88 ofred by the Niagara Escapmant Planning &
Devalopmant Act (NEPDAY?
Industital e LORAMBICIRT e RoCImllonat
e Y& {If Yas5, allach copy of NEPDA permil for tha proposed activityfvork) o No
<. Rasidentlal _v¥. Agriculiural ey CNOT {spocifyss
Is the Client the operating eulhcrty? 13 Iha Client {he owner of tha land {aR0j?
¥ Yes . NO .. Yos . Ne
T NG BRESH I GREEURG STy ETEEE BT FRGRG RUUET, ]I NG, AltiEh e SRARPE Vatn, addross and consent for e MeGiaton s opcraonoftha |7
faclitles.
Sea Attachad

I tho Slie located on he Gak Ridges Moraine Geongarvallon Area as dalined by the Oait Ridges Moralne Conseivalion Plan (GRMED, 4 regulation made under the Oak Ridges
Moralne Consarvation Act (ORMCAY?

Y03 {if yoa, please atfach proof of Munklpad plenning approval for the proposed aotivityfwork)

¥, No

0730 (04403 Prgo 2 of §
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3. Frofact Taclntleal Informatlen Contact - Complofo A, B8, D end B or A, C, 1 end

Nama Compeny . Samo as Clleni Hamo
E.B, Wszol, P.Eng. Devalopment Englneering (London) LImitad
Centact Address — S2Ma as Cllant Malfng Address — Unil idenitior fdantifios ypa of unll, stich as swio &
nivmber)

. Clvlo Addrass - Sliaet iormatlon fnchides straot Aumber, namo, lype end direstion}

361 Dufferiin Avenye

G, Delivary Uasinaior. Dedveryldontifier (2 aumborFloniltying a Rural o,
e RurelRoute | Subtrbun Servico __ Moblfa Roule ... Gunaral Delivory Suburbon Servlee or Mohilo Rowe dalivery rivdy)

B Munlcipaiiy Postal Stafion Frovinee/Stale Counlry Postal Cotle

l.ondon Ontatlo Canada NGt 126

&z, Teluphone Numirer fncluding areo ¢ooe & OXIGASIOH] Fax Number (helidlg area coda) Emall Aduress

519-672-8310 518-672.4102 ebwszol@daveny.net

4. Project information
Typo of Appllcalion: Cutrent Corfliicnla of Approval Mumber Oate of ssue (W) Tranaler of Review

.. Mow Cortificale of Approvatt

X, Amendmaent to current Cerlliicato of Approvat 2820-68X35W A Yeg ... Mo

Projest Doscrlpllon Summary {If GBK Is Apylicabic, this sumniory vl e ased iy the E65 posiing nolice)

Munlcipally owned and operated permanant stormwater management extended datention wet pond facillty to provide guantily, quality and
eroslen control for storm runoff generated from a 34.7 ha, residentiai subdivislon devalopment, This facllity Is located wost of Wickerson
Road shown as Part 1 on the attached 33R-16474. The faclily will centrol post-development flows to pre-devalopinent levels for fhe Cly of
London 2-year o 100-year storm avents. The facllity has bean sized {o provide 2 "Normal” (Lovel 2) level of protection as per the MOI
Stermwatar Managemend Design Manual £2003) with addttional SWM crlterda as sotout in the Dingman Gresk Subwatershad Study. Tha
facitity wili Includo a sedimant forebay, a 1.0 m deep permanent pool with & storage voiums of approxtnately 8100 cwm, (Blov. 275,00 m}
and a 2.0 m depth of extended detention storage with a volume of approximately 20,500 cu.m. (Elev, 277.0 m}. Inflows to tha facility ara
via & storm sewaer {Invert alav, 275.90) for minor fows and an open channel {(Elav. 276.9) for major flows. Outtiows from the facility will be
controlled by a iwo-staged outlat consisting of a vartical 150 mm dlameter clroular oriflce and a hortzontal 450 mm diametar orifice bolh of
which will be lucated within & stona-jacketed riger structure over a 48 hour pericd. The maximum discharge rate for a 100-year storm
aventis 0.634 cu.m.fs. A 10 m wide ovarflow weir is locatad at Glev. 276.70 m. Dlscharge from the pond will ho directed to a varfable
wldth rdp-rap linad charnel that wilt diasipate flow anargy and convay the fiow downstream to an exising farm fleld drain.

Projact Namao (Profost Ideiiiiior 1o b tsed 15 6 rolorongg T, . ROCEVAr o] ETE00E DISERTA, T Walershof Name

cerespondencae)

Wickarson Helghts Subdivision ingman Creek {by Ovariand Flow) Themes River
Projoet Schedula

Eslimaled dilo for starl of consiructioninstallation Estimated dato for stan of eporation

Conslruction commenced Novernber, 2004 Faclity comploted July, 2005

¥, Other Approvals f Parils
List all olhar envirenmental approvalilpermits applied for reixied 1o e srajoct o reselved In relallon 10 this project Under he Fnviramimaniar Protoaien Act {dlscharges (o air, wasio
managemant, ele.) and the Oataric Walar Resourcoy Act {watar woiks),

WA

8. Public Conaultation/Notiflcation

Spucify all pulile Sergulistioninoification (swoll as pubile Faarigs, rowicalian of st NoHoRS, olc.] relatad to e project It Tas bean complaled of 1§ in 1h procass of baing
complaled,

NiA

G730 (04/63) Poge 3 of 5



8 EnvlroAmaental BIU of Rights Reqguivansnts

iz 1his o proposal (s a {f*Yas", 6 Wexaapled from ¥ 11 axcapled f#6nt publlo parlicipation proviaa reason:
Prescribed Instrumnernt under pubie panlicipation?
E8R? . Rgudvalant Pulsite Parllshzation e Bvironmentatly Ingignificant Amondinent of Revacaion
o Yos < No o Yo __ Mo e FTRIGARCY e BAA 0r Tribuna! Daciston

10, Environmontal Assessmant Act (EAA) Raquivermants
¥, Thewaiks for wilch thia applicadion la madoe hava fullilfled all Yequiromonts of o BAA threvgh The cemplalion ok

Clasa £A for Munlelpal Watar and Wastewater Projact has beep comploted In nccordanca with 1he prosedure sel oul In:
S Schodulo A Schedule S Schedule ©

e Tha veorks are axempt from requiraments of the GAA unds:;
... Seclion of the Ontarlo Regulation No, . Exatoplon Qrdar
if Rogufation or ExampHon Order doas not rafor diraelly to thase works, stalo In covaring lalter or othor docursent wity ff dous apply fo Iho wirks,

— Thaworks ara proceeding in accordance with the Enwlronmental Assassment Process Approvet Nollce spocified belov:

. Theworis are not subect & EAA for the reazon gpocified holow:

11._Supperting informatlon Chagkitat - This s o fist of alf supporting information to ihis applicatlon and Is subje
Attt T : 7

cf to the FOIPPA and IFBR.
fIes pnarng-Infentation: i {facho :

bl

E— “hmora]
Pra-appileation consullation record .. YO8/ No WA __ You Mo
Proofof Lagat Name of Cllet & Yoo Mo A Yen _ Ne
Copy of NEPDA Pormlt ... Yoo No NiA _..Yas __ No
Nama, Addrass ani Phone Numbar of the Oparating Autbority Y. Yo __No . Yas | Mo
Nam?. Addross nndconsantoflundfsim?wnar for thn " Mo You  No & Yos __ No
Bocomentalion In support of EBR Pullie Particlpation Excaplion O £ NiA e YO8 No
Proof of Public Consuttatica/Nolilenttion . o3 No NiA e TOH Mo
Flhanelnl Assurance . Yos ¢ No NA w Y66 __ No

Tashnical

Dalaifod Doscriplion of s Proposad Work v, Y05 __ No K. Yes  No
Enviconmonal Sludy Repoit (E8R) . Yos  No MNIA .. Yos __ No
Froliminary Englnen:ing Raport . Yes o/ No NA . Yes __ HNo
Sta Plan .. Yo _/ No WA Yos __ No
Lonlye BrisfiReport . Yas _/No A Yas No

| _Hydravily and Process Cafeulations . V. Yog___ No R -
Final plans and Speclficatlens K. Yas  No
inflizent Sowagoe Quantlly and Quality Choracloristios .. Yag  _/ No MNA - Y05 No
Procoss Sludge Handling Prograin e YO8/ No A ., YO8 __ No
Process/EMucnt Monitoring Program L Yss W No NiA __You Mo
Sita ond Soll Asscaamont Rapnit . Yea v No NiA ... T95 __No

| Gnvironmontal Impact Analysis (ground watar) .. Yoo _/ Np NIA v, YGE Mo
Eevlronontal impact Analysis {surfaco water} ... Yai  / No /A . YOS No
Enviranmental inpact Analysts {odlovr ardd nolse) .. Yos _/ No A . Yos _ No
Final Elluent Critedn Aczoptod by Raglonal Office of ha Minlsiny . Yos o No NIA LYoy N A
Slarmwvaler Memagemunt Roposd Mo Yes | No KoY No
Olivgr Allachod Infosnation . Yas # No MNiA Yoy Mo

0720 (04/03) Pogo 4 of §



12, Application Fea

Adminlslratlve ?rocessing $ 200 i $ 200
4 SWM $ 2,000 1 $ 2,000
Totak: $2,200

13. Statamont of Cliant

ool ki
Nama {please prnl Tille

John Sennema Land Planning
Slgnalur Liate f/m/G}
M MNovember 13, 2008
L

14, Statomont of Munlclpui[ly
o) e

%ﬂho eI
ame and Tie (pleaso prini)

T A

Signalwre Bala (/mdd]
18, Paymant Information fnoluding VISA or Mastercard irformation) NOTE: VISA & Mastorcard accapled for paymants YNOER $1,000.00 only.
Nama (ploasa pringf Signalara ~
VISA or Mastercird Number Expiry Dals [ Amount enclosed
$
vk

T30 (4/03) Pagu S ol §



